Borough President, Sharon Lee (Acting)



Chairperson, Martha Taylor

The City of New York Borough of Queens

**Community Board 8** 197-15 Hillside Avenue Hollis, NY 11423-2126 Telephone: (718) 264-7895 Fax: (718) 264-7910 Qn08@cb.nyc.gov www.nyc.gov/queenscb8 Deputy Borough President - Vacant



District Manager, Marie Adam-Ovide

## **Public Hearing Notice**

Date:	Monday, February 10, 2020
Time:	7:30 p.m.
Place:	Community Board 8 Office 197-15 Hillside Avenue Hollis, NY 11423
Re:	FY 2021 Preliminary Budget/Capital and Expense Budget Submissions
From:	Marc A. Haken, Budget Director

The City Charter mandates that Community Boards hold public hearings to receive comments from the public on the responses agencies provided for the FY 2021 Preliminary Budget/Capital and Expense Budget priorities.

Budget documents are available for review on our website and at the Community Board Office from: 9:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Monday – Friday.